

-

To

~~

51.

1

City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

1

-

File N	lumber	Title		Statu	IS		
R-2007-0030		Resolution In Committee					
		Resolution accepti including the crack repair and utility a of West Allis and a contract terms of 2 Introduced: 2/6/200	authorizing and dir 2006 Project No. 7.	incoln Avenue	from S. 76 Stree nt of said contra	bus driveway and et to S. 91 Street i let in accordance	sidewalk n the City with
COMMITTE	E RECOM	MENDATION			olling Body: Pub or(s): Public Wo	lic Works Committ orks Committee	ee
ACTION	MOVE	R. SECONDE	R	AYE	NO	DDDODD	
ATE:			Barczak			PRESENT	EXCUSI
71-07			Czaplewski Dobrowski				
2001	_		Kopplin				-
			Lajsic		1		
		-	Narlock Reinke		A		Contraction of the second
			Sengstock				
		-	Vitale	V			
			Weigel				
			TOTAL	4	A		1
air D	Dha	Vice-	-Chair		– <u>Membe</u>	er	
MMON CO	UNCIL AC	CTION		ADOPT	•		
TION	MOVER	SECONDER	Γ	AYE	NO	DECENT	
TE:			Barczak	V	110	PRESENT	EXCUSED
0 6 2007			Czaplewski Dobrowski	V			1. 19 A. 19
			Kopplin	~			
			Lajsic	15			
			Narlock	1			
		~				and the second s	
			Reinke Sengstock	~			
			Reinke Sengstock Vitale	× × ×			
			Reinke Sengstock	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×			
			Reinke Sengstock Vitale	× × × × × × × × × ×	6		1

Printed on 1/22/2007



City of West Allis

Resolution

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Final Action:

FEB 0 6 2007

1

File Number: R-2007-0030

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

Resolution accepting work of Payne & Dolan, Inc., for major asphalt resurfacing of the pavement including the cracking and seating of the pavement with miscellaneous driveway and sidewalk repair and utility adjustments in W. Lincoln Avenue from S. 76 Street to S. 91 Street in the City of West Allis and authorizing and directing settlement of said contract in accordance with contract terms of 2006 Project No. 7.

WHEREAS, Payne & Dolan, Inc. has completed their contractual obligations in accordance with the plans and specifications therefor, attested by the approval for payment by the City Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the work of:

Payne & Dolan, Inc. - 2006 Project No. 7

for major asphalt resurfacing of the pavement including the cracking and seating of the pavement with miscellaneous driveway and sidewalk repair and utility adjustments in W. Lincoln Avenue from S. 76 Street to S. 91 Street in the City of West Allis

be and the same is hereby accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to make settlement with the said contractor in accordance with terms of said contract.

ADOPTED

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

bruary 8 7007 APPROVED

Jeannette Bell, Mayor